
OFFICIAL NOTICE 

Absentee Ballot Board Meeting Times 
 

LINWOOD TOWNSHIP 
Linwood Town Hall Office 

22817 Typo Creek Drive NE 
Stacy, MN 55079 

 
 
Members of the Absentee Ballot Board of Anoka County serving at the Linwood Town Hall will convene 
at the following dates/times for the purpose of accepting and rejecting absentee ballots: 
 
 
Presidential Nomination Primary – March 5, 2024 

Monday through Friday, January 19 – March 1    Mon-Thurs. 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.  
Fri 8:00 a.m. to noon 

Saturday, March 2 9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. 
Monday, March 4 8:00 a.m. until 5:00 p.m. 
Tuesday, March 5 8:00 a.m. until all ballots are counted 

following close of polls. 
 
Primary Election – August 13, 2024 

Monday through Friday, June 28 – August 9    Mon-Thurs. 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.  
Fri 8:00 a.m. to noon 

Saturday, August 10 9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. 
Monday, August 12 8:00 a.m. until 5:00 p.m. 
Tuesday, August 13 8:00 a.m. until all ballots are counted 

following close of polls. 
 
General Election – November 5, 2024 

Monday through Friday, September 20 – November 1   Mon-Thurs. 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.  
Fri 8:00 a.m. to noon 

Saturday, October 26 9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. 
Tuesday, October 29 8:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. 
Saturday, November 2 9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. 
Sunday, November 3 9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. 
Monday, November 4 8:00 a.m. until 5:00 p.m. 
Tuesday, November 5 8:00 a.m. until all ballots are counted 

following close of polls. 
 
Contact the Anoka County Office of Elections & Voter Registration for additional information: 
 

2100 3rd Avenue 
Anoka, MN 55303 

Phone: (763) 324-1300 
Email: elections@co.anoka.mn.us 

 

mailto:elections@co.anoka.mn.us

